
  

 
 WMATA RFQ17-215 CY 

Amendment 0003 
 
Amendment 0003 is issued to publish the following Q&A dated August 18th, 
2017. 
 
Question:  
Being that it appears this is a custom fixture and not in our standard catalog 
of products, it seems from the RFQ that we can provide fixture cut sheets 
and supplementary documents showing that we have complied with the 
individual requirements of the specs from other products we have 
produced.  Is this correct? 
Answer:  
Yes 
 
Question:  
Please comment on timeline for sample. 
 
Answer:  
As stated in the RFQ documents it is WMATA’s intention to pre-qualify 
manufacturers for each fixture category and for manufacturers to submit cut 
sheets of existing fixtures which most closely demonstrate the 
manufacturer’s ability to meet the requirements outlined in the RFQ and 
specifications. Manufacturers selected to provide a sample will have up to 
10 calendar days to provide a standard “off the self” fixture sample that the 
manufacturer believes demonstrates their ability to produce the fixture as 
specified by WMATA’s requirements. The provided sample is not required to 
be a prototype of the requirements outlined in the RFQ and specifications. 
 
At this time, there is not a Project.  The sole purpose of this RFQ is to pre-
qualify manufacturers that can produce LED fixtures for WMATA in 
anticipation of a future project.   


